
BRISBANE AND LOGAN
Acacia Ridge (Drive-through)
Acacia Ridge Football Club, Ron Proud field 
174 Mortimer Rd
Hrs:	 07:00 – 11:00 Daily (excl. PH) 
CV19.AcaciaRidge@qml.com.au 

Ashgrove (Drive-through)
Ashgrove Baptist Church Car Park  
7 Firhill St, (entry via Bailey’s Rd preferable) 
Hrs:	 08:00 - 12:00 M-Sat (excl. PH)
E: CV19.Ashgrove@qml.com.au

Boondall (Drive-through) 
Brisbane Entertainment Centre 
Car Park 2:  ENTRY- GATE A, Bicentennial Rd 
Hrs:	 08:00 - 16:00 M-F (excl. PH)

Edens Landing (Drive-through)
125-127 Castile Crescent 
(Enter via Pendlebury Court) 
Hrs:	 09:00 - 14:00 M-F (excl. PH) 
E: CV19.edenslanding@qml.com.au

Kenmore (Drive-through) 
Kenmore Village Shopping Centre 
(Rear Carpark), Brookfield Rd 
Entry via upstairs rear carpark 
Hrs:	 07:00 - 11:00 Daily (excl. PH) 
E: CV19.Kenmore@qml.com.au

Morayfield  
Health Hub Medical Centre 
Respiratory Clinic Isolation Area 
(Not inside QML Pathology) 
19 Dickson Rd 
Hrs:	 08:00 - 20:00 Daily 
E: CV19.Morayfield@qml.com.au

Murarrie (Drive-through)

NOTE: Vehicle height limit 2.4m

QML Pathology Central Laboratory, 11 Riverview Pl. 
Metroplex on Gateway 
Hrs:	07:00 - 15:00 Daily (excl. PH) 
E: CV19.Murarrie@qml.com.au

Rocklea  (Drive-through) 
Rocklea Showgrounds, Cnr. Pegg Rd & Goburra St 
Hrs:	 08:00 - 12:00 Daily (excl. PH) 
E: CV19.Rocklea@qml.com.au

Slacks Creek  
Slacks Creek Respiratory Clinic , 22 Duke St  
Appointment with On-Site Doctor Required 
Hrs:	 08:00 - 18:00 M-F (excl. PH) 
	 08:00 - 14:00 Sat & Sun

Sunnybank (Drive-through) 
Sunnybank Theatre, Cnr Mains & Beenleigh Rd  
(entry via Corishun Street off Mains Rd, into Lara 
Street ONLY) 
Hrs: 08:00 - 13:00 Daily (excl. PH) 
E: CV19.Sunnybank@qml.com.au

IPSWICH & TOOWOOMBA
Purga (Drive-through)
Flinders Peak Medical Centre, 355 Ipswich-Boonah Rd 
Hrs:	 08:00 - 16:00 M-F (excl. PH) 
E: CV19.Purga@qml.com.au

Toowoomba APPOINTMENT ONLY 
(Drive-through) 
Medici Medical Centre, 15 Scott St 
Hrs:	 09:00 - 14:00 M-F (excl. PH) 
E: CV19.Toowoomba@qml.com.au 
Patients please call (07) 4638 9149 - Option 3  
to make an appointment.

GOLD COAST & NORTHERN NSW
Carrara (Drive-through) 
Carrara Markets carpark 
Cnr Gooding Drive & Manchester Rd 
Hrs:	 07:30-14:30 M-F (excl. PH) 
E: CV19.carrara@qml.com.au 

Oxenford (Drive-through) 
Australian Outback Spectacular Car Park 
Entertainment Rd
Hrs: 07:00 - 15:00 M-F (excl. PH) 
	 08:00 - 12:00 Sat & Sun 
E: CV19.Oxenford@qml.com.au

Tweed Heads (Drive-through)
Tweed Heads Bowls Club, Cnr Wharf & Florence Sts 
Hrs:	 07:30 -15:00 M-F (excl. PH) 
E: CV19.TweedHeads@qml.com.au

SUNSHINE COAST & GYMPIE 
Buderim (Drive-through)
Lifepointe Baptist Church, 186 Wises Road, N. Buderim
Hrs:	 12:00 - 16:00 M-F (excl. PH)
E: CV19.SunshineCoast@qml.com.au 

WIDE BAY AND KINGAROY
Hervey Bay APPOINTMENT ONLY 
Suite 4, Level A, 14 Liuzzi St, Pialba
Hrs:	 08:00 –16:00 M-F (excl. PH)
Patients please call  07 4124 8645 to make an 
appointment.

CENTRAL QUEENSLAND
Emerald APPOINTMENT ONLY 
(Drive-through) 
121 Egerton St, Emerald
Dr to email request form to  
CV19.emerald@qml.com.au
QML will contact patient once received. 

Gladstone APPOINTMENT ONLY 
(Drive-through) 
2 Tank St, Gladstone
Dr to email request form to  
CV19.gladstone@qml.com.au
QML will contact patient once received. 

Mackay APPOINTMENT ONLY
Greenfield Convenience Centre
Shop 4a, Grandview Pde 
Hrs:	 12:30 - 15:30 M-F (excl. PH)
Dr to email request form to  
CV19.MtPleasant@qml.com.au
QML will contact patient once received. 

Rockhampton APPOINTMENT ONLY 
(Drive-through) 
28-30 Bolsover St, Rockhampton 
Dr to email request form to  
CV19.rockhampton@qml.com.au
QML will contact patient once received. 

Yeppoon APPOINTMENT ONLY 
(Drive-through) 
41 Arthur St, Yeppoon 
Dr to email request form to  
CV19.yeppoon@qml.com.au
QML will contact patient once received. 

NORTH QUEENSLAND
Townsville  
16-18 Oxford St, Hyde Park 
Hrs:	 07:00 - 18:00 M-F (excl. PH) 
E: CV19.Townsville@qml.com.au

FAR NORTH QUEENSLAND
Cairns  
QML Pathology, Cnr Florence & Grafton Sts  
Hrs:	 06:30 - 18:30 M-F (excl. PH) 
	 06:30 - 14:00 Sat,  08:00 - 12:00 Sun 
E: CV19.Cairns@qml.com.au

Edmonton  
Edmonton Medical Centre, Unit 3, 9-11 Stokes St  
Hrs:	 07:300 - 12:30, 13:00 - 15:30 M-F (excl. PH) 
E: P09.qmlclinic@qml.com.au

Trinity Beach  
Coastwatchers Shopping Centre, Shop 5, 1 Rabual St 
Hrs:	 07:30 - 12:45, 13:45 - 16:00 M-F (excl. PH) 
	 08:00 - 12:00 Sat & Sun 
E: 676.Qmlclinic@qml.com.au

Port Douglas  
Port Douglas Community Hall, 13-29 Mowbray St 
Hrs:	 08:30 - 12:00 Tues-F (excl. PH) 
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COVID-19 Testing Locations 

Overseas Travel
People travelling overseas must undertake 
specific  COVID-19 travel testing prior to 
departure.

Travellers can visit consumer.healius.com.au 
to pay for their travel test and present at our 
central laboratory in Murarrie for testing.

Please note: Travellers to China must 
undertake both COVID-19 PCR and COVID-19 
IgM testing prior to departure.

Updated: 15 January 2021 4:00pm

Children of all ages can be tested at our drive-through clinics. Check qml.com.au for up-to-date listings.
Please Note: Drive-through locations must close at times stated. During periods of high volume we endeavour to notify any 
patients still queueing if they will not be seen before closing time. As per strict QLD Government infection control guidelines 
we are unable to accept walk in patients at drive-through facilities.

For the welfare and safety of our staff, during periods of severe weather our drive-through locations may temporarily close 
without notice. We apologise for any inconvenience.


